HOMO POLAR PULSED WELDING FOR OFFSHORE
APPLICATIONS
Prepared by
T.A. Aanstoos, J.H. Gully, and M.W. Harville
Presented at
9th Internatinal OMAE 1990 Conference,
Houston, TX
February 18-23, 1990

diagnostics will lead to a reliable, nondestructive, real
time quality assurance system. Such a system will enable
codification and standardization of HPW for specific
welding applications.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Grateful acknowledgment is made to the National
Science Foundation and the Offshore Technology
Research Center of The University of Texas at Austin and
Texas A&M University. Researchers participating in this
program include Profs. Karl H. Frank, William F.
Weldon, and Joseph A. Yura (UT Austin), and Prof.
Richard B. Griffin (Texas A&M). Participating as
industrial contributors to this research are Brown and
Root, Inc., Lone Star Steel, Inc., Parker Drilling
Company, Parker Kinetic Designs, Inc., and Vetco Gray,
Inc.
1. Aanstoos, T.A., Keith, R.E., and Weldon, W.F.,
"Application of Homopolar Pulsed Power to Metals Joining," Fifth
Industrial Energy Conservation Technology Conference, Houston,
TX, April17-20, 1983.
2. Weldon, J.M. (Astec Industries) and Weldon, W.F. (The
University of Texas at Austin), "The Homopolar Generator as a
Pulsed Industrial Power Supply," Conference on Industrial Energy
Conservation Technology, Houston, TX, April 22-25, 1979.
3. Keith, R.E., Flautt, R.B., and Weldon, W.F.,
"Resistance Welding with Homopolar Generators," National
Science Foundation, Grant No. DAR77-23874, September 30, 1980.
4. Aanstoos, T.A., Keith, R.E., and Weldon, W.F.,
"Homopolar Pulse Resistance Welding of Rails and Vehicle
Components," National Science Foundation, Grant No. ISP-80065918,
May 31, 1982.
5. Aanstoos, T.A., and Weldon, J.M., "Homopolar Pulse
Welding of API X-60 High Strength Linepipe," 65th Annual AWS
Convention and 1984 AWS Welding Show, Dallas, TX., April 8-13,
1984.
6. Kepner, J .L., "Sensitization of Type 304 Stainless Steel
Welded by a Homopolar Generator," Master's Thesis, The University
of Texas at Austin, 1981.
7. Chung, J .S ., "Offshore Pipelinea," Mechanical
Engineering, May, 1985, V 107, No.5, pp 64-69.
8. Gob, T.N., "Some Practical Considerations in The
Design of Manufacturing Process Experiments," 2nd International
CIRP Conference on New Manufacturing Technology, Cookeville,
TN, May 31-June 2,1989.
9. Bullion, T .M., Zowarka, Jr., R.C., Aanstoos, T.A.,
Weldon, W.F., Rylander, H.G., and Woodson, H.H., "Five
Megajoule Homopolar Upgrade," Third IEEE International Pulsed
Power Conference, Albuquerque, NM, June 1-3, 1981.
10. Ragnar Holm, Electric Contacts Handbopk, Springer
Verlag, Berlin/Gottingen!Heidleberg, Germany, 1958.
11 . Moyer, W.E., "An Electrical Bond Contact-Impedance
Model," IEEE Trans Electromaenetic Compatjbjlitv 1982 pp 177-182.
12. Gully, J .H., Hildenbrand, D.J., and Weldon, W.F.,
"Balcones Homopolar Generator Power Supply," IEEE Transactions
pn Ma~etjcs 1989.Vol. 25, No. 1, pp. 210-218.